#### 900805748 10/10/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM844955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900802870

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENCYCLE CORPORATION		09/22/2023	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENCYCLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	420 N TWIN OAKS VALLEY ROAD #1028		
City:	SAN MARCOS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92069-9998		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86834889	SWARMSTAT
Registration Number:	5050428	ENCYCLE
Registration Number:	5050429	SWARM LOGIC
Registration Number:	5734496	SWARM SERVICE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9149930668

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rodrod@rodman-rodman.com Correspondent Name: RODMAN and RODMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 10 Stewart Place - 2CE

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ENCYCLE/TM ASSIGNMENTS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Rodman	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Rodman/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1531-10TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008223 FRAME: 0258** 

900805748

source = 1531-10 Trademark Assignment #page 2.t if

TRADEMARK REEL: 008223 FRAME: 0259

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Dated effective as of September 22, 2023, the undersigned, ENCYCLE CORPORATION, whose full post office address is 5063 North Service Rd., Suite 100-338, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7L 5H6, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to ENCYCLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., whose full post office address is 420 N Twin Oaks Valley Road #1028, San Marcos, CA, 92069-9998, its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications (and trademarks issuing on such applications) set forth in Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, embodied in, or otherwise associated with the Trademarks, any common law rights that may exist and are associated with the Trademarks and all rights to bring suit for, and collect damages, equitable relief, and obtain all other possible remedies related to, any past or future infringement or passing off of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").

Assignor hereby authorizes the empowered officials of all governments whose duty it is to record trademarks, trademark applications and title thereto, to record the Trademark Rights, and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Signed at Burlingfon, this 22 day of Sept, 2023

ENCYCLE CORPORATION

Per: Lindsay Coafes
Title: EVP, Finance

Witness:

K. Coate

Signature

K. Co. A. T. E. S.

Name (print)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008223 FRAME: 0260

## SCHEDULE "A"

Country	Mark	Application/Registration No.	Status
USA	ENCYCLE	5,050,428	Registered
Canada	ENCYCLE	TMA984158	Registered
USA	SWARM LOGIC	5,050,429	Registered
Canada	SWARM LOGIC	TMA984141	Registered
USA	SWARM SERVICE	5,734,496	Registered
USA	SWARMSTAT	86,834,889	Pending

{E7708098.DOC; 1}